

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6083 OF 2008

U.O.I.&amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEALDAH COLD STORAGE &amp; TRANS. LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

R.1&2 Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.  
For Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv. (Not present)

R.4

Ms. Rukshana Choudhury, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Advocate, on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 pleads no instructions in the matter. Hence, the Advocate is under no obligation to represent the two respondents. Respondents are expected to make alternate arrangement, if they so please.

List next week as the counsel for the appellants who has to argue is not present.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER