

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6083 OF 2008

Union of India & Ors.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Sealdah Cold Storage & Trans. Ltd. & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.1.2014, when Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Advocate, on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 pleads no instructions in the matter. Hence, the Advocate is under no obligation to represent the two respondents. Respondents are expected to make alternate arrangement, if they so please.

List next week as the counsel for the appellants who has to argue is not present. ”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above notice for making alternative arrangement issued to Respondent Nos.1 & 2 through Regd. Post on 28.1.2014. Unserved cover containing notice have been received from Respondent Nos..1 and 2 with postal remarks “Left”. Counsel for the appellant vide letter dated 24.3.2014 and consequent reminder dated 30.3.2015 was asked to furnish fresh address of the unserved respondent Nos.1 and 2 but till date needful has not been done.

Service of alternative arrangement is not complete on Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goya, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR