

SECTION - XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6083 OF 2008

Union of India & Ors.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Sealdah Cold Storage & Trans. Ltd. & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.4.2015, when Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 1 and 2 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the appellants within the period prescribed above.

List again on 18.8.2015. . ”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted, Counsel for the Appellants has neither furnished fresh particular of Respondent No.1 & 2 nor particulars of the Trial court so far. Hence, notice for making alternative arrangement could not be issued to Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Service of alternative arrangement is not complete on Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goya, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR