

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.6083/2008

U.O.I. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SEALDAH COLD STORAGE & TRANS. LTD. & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruksana Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the Appellants.

Counsel for Respondents is present.

There has been repeated defaults on the part of the Appellants. The Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution as well as for non-appearance.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6083 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .. APPELLANT(S)

Versus

SEALDAH COLD STORAGE & TRANS. .. RESPONDENT(S)
LTD. & ORS

O R D E R

None present for the Appellants.

Learned Counsel for Respondents is present.

There has been repeated defaults on the part of the Appellants. Hence, the Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution as well as for non-appearance.

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

NEW DELHI,
December 14, 2015.